

CITY OF WALHALLA

Main Street to the Mountains

AGENDA WALHALLA CITY COMMITTEE & CITY COUNCIL MEETING

May 7, 2024 5:30 PM City Hall | 206 N Church St, Walhalla, SC

Tim Hall Mayor

Keith Pace Mayor Pro-Tem

Josh Holliday Councilman

Kenny Johns Councilman

Grant Keehn Councilman

Sarai Melendez Councilwoman

Josh Thomas Councilman

Michael Kozlarek City Attorney

Celia Boyd Myers City Administrator I. Order and Welcome

Mayor Hall

- II. Call to Moment of Silence
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Approval of Agenda

V. Planning and Community Development (Main St. & Planning Community Development)

Chair: Ms. Sarai Melendez; Mr. Josh Thomas & Mr. Kenny Johns

- a. Folkfest Update
- b. Update Zoning Code
- c. Community Outreach

VI. Utilities (Water, Sewer, and Utilities Billing)

Chair: Mr. Grant Keehn; Mr. Keith Pace & Mr. Josh Thomas

- a. Backhoe Mechanical Problems and Trade-In
- b. Stumphouse Mountain Bike Park Reservoir Update
- c. Highway 11 Water Line Upgrade

VII. Public Works (Sanitation, Streets & Facilities)

Chair: Mr. Josh Holliday; Mr. Keith Pace & Mr. Grant Keehn

a. Updates

VIII. Parks, Recreation, Tourism

Chair: Mr. Josh Thomas; Mr. Josh Holliday & Sarai Melendez

- a. Facility Rentals
- b. YMCA MOA for City Pool
- c. Monthly Depot/OSJ Showings

IX. Public Safety (Police and Fire)

Chair: Mr. Kenny Johns; Ms. Sarai Melendez & Mr. Grant Keehn

a. Updates



CITY OF WALHALLA

Main Street to the Mountains

X. **Finance Committee**

Chair: Mr. Keith Pace; Mr. Kenny Johns & Mr. Josh Holliday

a. FY 24-25 Budget

XI. **General Government**

Chair: Mayor Hall; all council members

a. Updates

Tim Hall Mayor

Keith Pace Mayor Pro-Tem

City Council: Ordinance 2024-10: Budget Amendment to Change XII. **Recreation Fees**

Josh Holliday Councilman

XIII. **Mayor Comments** Mayor Hall

Kenny Johns

XIV. Adjournment Councilman

Grant Keehn Councilman

Sarai Melendez Councilwoman

Josh Thomas Councilman

Michael Kozlarek City Attorney

Celia Boyd Myers City Administrator